
[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 1 

CITY of ALBUQUERQUE 
TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL 

 
 
COUNCIL BILL NO.          R-22-52                ENACTMENT NO.   ______________________ 
 
SPONSORED BY:  Pat Davis 

 
 

RESOLUTION 1 
APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DIRECTOR TO FILL A VACANCY ON 2 
THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MESA DEL SOL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT 3 
DISTRICT 1 AND TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE GOVERNING BODY OF MESA 4 
DEL SOL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2 THROUGH 5 CAUSED BY THE 5 
RESIGNATION OF A CERTAIN DIRECTOR, PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC 6 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ACT, NMSA 1978, SECTIONS 5-11-1 THROUGH 27, 7 
AS AMENDED, AND CITY ENACTMENT NO. O-2003-012; AND CITY 8 
ENACTMENT NO R-2008-045; AND REPEALING ALL ACTIONS INCONSISTENT 9 
WITH THIS RESOLUTION. 10 
Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned in City 11 
Enactment No. R-2008-045, adopted on March 4, 2008 as amended by City 12 
Enactment No. R-2012-089, adopted on September 17, 2012 (collectively, the 13 
“Formation Resolution”), except as otherwise defined in this Resolution, or 14 
unless the context clearly requires otherwise. 15 

WHEREAS, Section 5-11-9(A) of the Act, the Council is empowered to 16 
appoint a director to fill a vacancy on the Governing Bodies of the Districts 17 
because of death, resignation or inability of a director to discharge the duties 18 
of director, which appointee shall hold office for the remainder of the 19 
unexpired term until a successor is appointed or elected; and 20 

WHEREAS, Ernest L. Jenkins has resigned from the Governing Bodies of 21 
the Districts; and  22 

WHEREAS, Dave Mills, a constituent of the Districts, has volunteered to 23 
serve on the Governing Bodies of the Districts. 24 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF 25 
ALBUQUERQUE: 26 



[B
ra

ck
et

ed
/U

nd
er

sc
or

ed
 M

at
er

ia
l] 

- N
ew

 
[B

ra
ck

et
ed

/S
tri

ke
th

ro
ug

h 
M

at
er

ia
l] 

- D
el

et
io

n 
 

 

 2 

Section 1. Appointments to the Governing Bodies of the Districts.  1 
Pursuant to Section 5-11-9(A) of the Act, the Council hereby appoints Dave 2 
Mills to replace Ernest L. Jenkins as a member of the Government Bodies of 3 
the Districts. 4 

Section 2. Repealer.  All ordinances or resolutions, or parts thereof in 5 
conflict with the provisions of this Resolution, are hereby repealed to the 6 
extent only of such inconsistency.  This repealer shall not be construed to 7 
revive any ordinance or resolution, or part thereof, heretofore repealed. 8 

Section 3. Severability.  If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of 9 
this Resolution shall for any reason be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the 10 
invalidity or unenforceability of such section, paragraph, clause or provision 11 
shall in no manner affect any remaining provisions of this Resolution. 12 

 13 
 14 
 15 
 16 
 17 
 18 
 19 
 20 
 21 
 22 
 23 
 24 
 25 
 26 
 27 
 28 
 29 
 30 

 31 
 32 


	CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
	TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL


