CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FIFTH COUNCIL

СО	UNCII	BILL NO. R-22-52 ENACTMENT NO.
SP	ONSO	RED BY: Pat Davis
		DECOLUTION.
	1	RESOLUTION
	2	APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DIRECTOR TO FILL A VACANCY ON
	3	THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE MESA DEL SOL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT
	4	DISTRICT 1 AND TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE GOVERNING BODY OF MESA
	5	DEL SOL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2 THROUGH 5 CAUSED BY THE
	6	RESIGNATION OF A CERTAIN DIRECTOR, PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC
	7	IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ACT, NMSA 1978, SECTIONS 5-11-1 THROUGH 27,
	8	AS AMENDED, AND CITY ENACTMENT NO. O-2003-012; AND CITY
	9	ENACTMENT NO R-2008-045; AND REPEALING ALL ACTIONS INCONSISTENT
	10	WITH THIS RESOLUTION.
on (11	Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned in City
<u>ı</u> g - New - Deletion	12	Enactment No. R-2008-045, adopted on March 4, 2008 as amended by City
- ŏ	13	Enactment No. R-2012-089, adopted on September 17, 2012 (collectively, the
Inderscored Material] - ikethrough Material] -	14	"Formation Resolution"), except as otherwise defined in this Resolution, or
Mate Aate	15	unless the context clearly requires otherwise.
gh Ag	16	WHEREAS, Section 5-11-9(A) of the Act, the Council is empowered to
Jnderscored Materia ikethrough Material]	17	appoint a director to fill a vacancy on the Governing Bodies of the Districts
實	18	because of death, resignation or inability of a director to discharge the duties
		of director, which appointee shall hold office for the remainder of the
	20	unexpired term until a successor is appointed or elected; and
<u>Bracketed/l</u> Bracketed/Str	21	WHEREAS, Ernest L. Jenkins has resigned from the Governing Bodies of
<u> </u>	. 22	the Districts; and
	23	WHEREAS, Dave Mills, a constituent of the Districts, has volunteered to
	24	serve on the Governing Bodies of the Districts.
	25	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF

26 ALBUQUERQUE:

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
	9
	10
	11
	12 13 14
	13
	14
	15
	15 16 17 18 19
	17
on (18
New eleti	19
를 - -	20 21
teris rial	21
Ma Aate	22
ored gh A	23
ersco hrou	24
Inde Ket	25
	26
ket ged	27
Brac acke	28
	29
	30
	31
	32

Section 1. Appointments to the Governing Bodies of the Districts.
Pursuant to Section 5-11-9(A) of the Act, the Council hereby appoints Dave
Mills to replace Ernest L. Jenkins as a member of the Government Bodies of
the Districts.
Section 2. Repealer. All ordinances or resolutions, or parts thereof in
conflict with the provisions of this Resolution, are hereby repealed to the
extent only of such inconsistency. This repealer shall not be construed to
revive any ordinance or resolution, or part thereof, heretofore repealed.
Section 3. Severability. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of
this Resolution shall for any reason be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the
invalidity or unenforceability of such section, paragraph, clause or provision
shall in no manner affect any remaining provisions of this Resolution.